505438109 04/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484910

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name			Execution Date
J&J FLOORING GR	OUP, LLC				04/17/2019
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	ENGIN	EERED FLOORS L	LC		
Street Address:	3510 C	ORPORATE DRIV	E		
City:	DALTO	N			
State/Country:	GEOR	GIA			
Postal Code:	30721				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Nur	mber	٦	
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
		Nur	mber		
	/pe	Nu r 13886733	mber		
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er:		mber		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	/pe er:	13886733	mber		
Property Ty Application Numbe	/pe er: CE DATA	(888)232-9785		nsuccess	sful, it will be sent
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	r: CE DATA	13886733 (888)232-9785 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>I; if that is unsucc</i>	ss first; if that is u		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA	13886733 (888)232-9785 5 the e-mail addres I; if that is unsucc 5403611863	ss first; if that is u		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	13886733 (888)232-9785) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com	ss first; if that is u ressful, it will be se	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	13886733 (888)232-9785 5 the e-mail addres (5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com PATENT PORTFO	ss first; if that is u	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA Will be sent to r, if provided	13886733 (888)232-9785) the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com PATENT PORTFO P.O. BOX 7999	ss first; if that is u ressful, it will be se	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	13886733 (888)232-9785 5 the e-mail addres (888)232-9785 (1990) (199) (1990)	ss first; if that is u sessful, it will be so oLIO BUILDERS PL RG, VIRGINIA 2240	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	13886733 (888)232-9785) the e-mail addres 5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com PATENT PORTFO P.O. BOX 7999 FREDERICKSBUR 0462-001-CI	ss first; if that is une set for the set of	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	13886733 (888)232-9785) the e-mail addres 5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com PATENT PORTFO P.O. BOX 7999 FREDERICKSBUR 0462-001-CI ERIN M. RA ⁻	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be se PLIO BUILDERS PL RG, VIRGINIA 2240 P/S-024 THGEBER	ent via US	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA CE DATA ill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	13886733 (888)232-9785) the e-mail addres 5403611863 Erin@ppblaw.com PATENT PORTFO P.O. BOX 7999 FREDERICKSBUR 0462-001-CI	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be se PLIO BUILDERS PL RG, VIRGINIA 2240 P/S-024 THGEBER	ent via US	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **J&J Flooring Group, LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Georgia, having an office at 115 West King Street, Dalton, Georgia 30720, United States, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following listed Patent Applications in the United States and Europe by previous assignment(s)

Tarawa ta mitu a sa ang at sa sa sa a sa a

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/886,733, filed May 3, 2013 EP Patent Application No. 13 777 657.1, filed April 8, 2013

WHEREAS, **Engineered Floors LLC**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Georgia, having an office at 3510 Corporate Drive, Dalton, Georgia 30721, United States, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, **J&J Flooring Group**, **LLC** does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **Engineered Floors LLC**, its successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and the invention(s) therein contained, including the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by **Engineered Floors LLC**, its successors and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by **J&J Flooring Group**, **LLC**, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **J&J Flooring Group, LLC**, has hereunto set its seal this $\frac{17\frac{10}{5}}{2}$ day of $\frac{100}{5}$, 2019.

J&J Flooring Group, LLC Title: Minecton of Revenuch and Revelopment

Agreed a	and accept	lộc by: E ngin	eered Floc	ors LLC
By: <u></u>	77-S	<u>d U</u>		
Printed I	Vame:	7 <u>7</u> 8	werte	
Title:	VP-	WATEN		
Date:	<u>04.17</u> ,	M		

RECORDED: 04/22/2019